
CoSF                                                                                                                Version 4 08.16.2024

Date: October 22, 2024

To: John Blair, City Manager

Via: Regina Wheeler, Public Works Department Director

From: Romella Glorioso-Moss, PhD, CPM, Complete Streets Capital Projects 
Manager

ACTION:
Approval of the First Amendment to Local Government Road Fund Cooperative Agreement Control 
No. L500532 with New Mexico Department of Transportation for the Engineering Design of Agua Fria –
Henry Lynch Roundabout Project to Extend the Term through December 31, 2025. (Romella Glorioso-
Moss, Complete Streets Capital Projects Manager, rsglorioso-moss@santafenm.gov)

BACKGROUND AND SUMMARY:
The original Local Government Road Fund Cooperative Agreement to design the Agua Fria-Henry Lynch 
Road Roundabout Project for $139,603 is expiring on December 31, 2024. Staff requested a term 
extension for another year, through December 31, 2025. It is needed since the project has not started 
yet. It cannot start until the new Henry Lynch Road alignment (from Rufina Street to Agua Fria Street) 
where the roundabout will tie in is final. The design of the new alignment of the Henry Lynch Road is 
expected to be completed as early as December 2024. Hence, this project could start in January, 2025 
and completed within a year.

The funding source is NMDOT – L500532
Fund Name/Number: CIP Streets / 330
Munis Org Name/Number: CIP Streets & Roadways /3309980
Munis Expenditure Object Name/Number: WIP Design/572960
Munis Revenue Object Name/Number: NMDOT/490150
Project Ledger Number: STl93300D-Design

If the project is grant funded? List grant award number: HW2L500532

Grant Manager / Accounting Officer Approval: Date:
Comment/Exceptions:

Budget Officer Approval:                                                             Date:
Comment/Exceptions:

CAPITAL ASSET (will this procurement result in a tangible item that costs more than $5,000?):

Matthew Bonifer (Oct 22, 2024 15:32 MDT)
Matthew Bonifer

10/22/2024

10/22/2024

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAlfW5Nh851R1ZUAparc5CilYWavFQhg1y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAlfW5Nh851R1ZUAparc5CilYWavFQhg1y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAlfW5Nh851R1ZUAparc5CilYWavFQhg1y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAlfW5Nh851R1ZUAparc5CilYWavFQhg1y


Yes | No

Repair or Replacement of Existing Equipment:

Yes | No
If yes -> Repair | Replacement

Please explain:

Capital Project:
(New and improvement projects that are going to cost $10,000 or more)

Yes | No

Anticipated length of project: 1 year

Asset Manager Approval: Date:
Comment/Exceptions:

Department Approvals:
IT Components: Yes | No
Vehicles: Yes | No
Facilities, Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment: Yes | No

Approval:         Title: Date: 

Approval:         Title:        Date: 

Comment & Exceptions: 

Department Contract Administrator Contact Info: 
Amanda Archuleta, ajarchuleta@santafenm.gov,  (505) 955-6631

ATTACHMENTS:

First Amendment to Local Government Road Fund Cooperative Project



Item #24-0616



10/23/2024

Randy Randall

Interim City Manager

Randy Randall (Nov 20, 2024 14:33 MST)
Nov 20, 2024

Andrea Salazar (Nov 20, 2024 15:30 MST)
Andrea Salazar

Nov 20, 2024

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAlfW5Nh851R1ZUAparc5CilYWavFQhg1y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAlfW5Nh851R1ZUAparc5CilYWavFQhg1y
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA8jKe5-H-0rVoalA0bvInpeR_L1CqK7Ws
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA8jKe5-H-0rVoalA0bvInpeR_L1CqK7Ws
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA8jKe5-H-0rVoalA0bvInpeR_L1CqK7Ws


























Signature:

Email:
XAVIER VIGIL (Nov 20, 2024 11:52 MST)

XAVIER VIGIL
xivigil@santafenm.gov

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA8jKe5-H-0rVoalA0bvInpeR_L1CqK7Ws


24-0616 New Mexico Department of
Transportation
Final Audit Report 2024-11-20

Created: 2024-11-20

By: XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA8jKe5-H-0rVoalA0bvInpeR_L1CqK7Ws

"24-0616 New Mexico Department of Transportation" History
Document created by XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
2024-11-20 - 6:48:49 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document e-signed by XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-11-20 - 6:52:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Randy Randall (rrandall@santafenm.gov) for signature
2024-11-20 - 6:52:39 PM GMT

Email viewed by Randy Randall (rrandall@santafenm.gov)
2024-11-20 - 9:32:18 PM GMT- IP address: 104.28.50.163

Document e-signed by Randy Randall (rrandall@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-11-20 - 9:33:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 216.207.130.218

Document emailed to axsalazar@santafenm.gov for signature
2024-11-20 - 9:33:47 PM GMT

Email viewed by axsalazar@santafenm.gov
2024-11-20 - 10:29:47 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Signer axsalazar@santafenm.gov entered name at signing as Andrea Salazar
2024-11-20 - 10:30:43 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document e-signed by Andrea Salazar (axsalazar@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-11-20 - 10:30:45 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Agreement completed.
2024-11-20 - 10:30:45 PM GMT


		2025-01-14T08:33:01-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




